GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu / Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar www.ikssb.nic.in

Subject: Final Answer Key of the Computer Based Written Test (CBT) for the Posts of Sub Inspector, Home Department – regarding.

NOTICE

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) conducted Computer Based Written Test (**CBT**) for the posts of Sub Inspector, Home Department, UT Cadre, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 06 of 2021, Item No. 668, from 07-12-2022 to 20-12-2022; and

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), notified Answer Key vide No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/54/2022-03 (7057013) dated: 28-12-2022, in respect of the aforesaid tests, that was made live on official website of JKSSB (<u>www.jkssb.nic.in</u>) from 30-12-2022 to 02-01-2023 for information of candidates and seeking objections, if any; and

Whereas, in response to the aforesaid notice, 1535 objections pertaining to 333 unique questions were received; and

Whereas, these objections were examined and after taking into account all aspects related to the matter under norms, the final answer key in respect of CBT examination held for the posts of Sub Inspector has been finalized; and

Whereas, few other representations were received, wherein the candidates were not satisfied with the responses indicated in the response sheet; and

Whereas, the representations were got examined and no variation was found; and

Now, therefore, in view of the above, the Final Answer Key in respect of examinations conducted for the posts of Sub Inspector from 07-12-2022 to 20-12-2022, is hereby notified, in respect of the question(s) challenged through objection tracker link:-

Exam date	Exam Shift	Total Questions for which Answer Key Changed	Total Discarded Questions	Total Questions with Two Correct Options	Question ID	Change in Answer Key		Discarded
						Previous Correct Option ID	New Correct Option ID	Question ID
					107	427	426	
07-12-2022	1	1	1	0	111			111
	2	3	1	0	12	45	47	
					30	117	118	
					50	197	200	
					108		100 X 1	108
	1	0	1	0	94			94
08-12-2022	2	0	3	2	17	65	65, 66	See a
					88	352	350, 352	
					4			4
					40			40
					109	1. A		109
					NA			
11-12-2022	1				27	108	107	
11-12-2022	2	1	1	0	111			111
12-12-2022	1	1	1	0	25	99	97	

A 4 73/4

					105		1	105
1					41	164	162, 163	
12-12-2022	2	2	1	1	31	124	123	
					100	398	397	
					53			53
					51	,		51
13-12-2022	1	0	1	0	190	757	757, 758	
13-12-2022	2	0	1	1	226	101		226
					220	89	89, 92	
	1	0	3	2		122	121, 122	
					31	122	121, 12=	42
14-12-2022					42			108
					108			112
					112			
14-12-2022	2	0	0	0	NA	70	71	
16-12-2022	1	1	0	0	18	72	440	
16-12-2022	2	1	0	0	110	438		
17-12-2022	1	0	0	1	88	350	350, 352	
17-12-2022	2	0	1	1	55	219	218, 219	113
					113			112
18-12-2022	1	0	1	0	112		101 101	112
18-12-2022	2	0	3	1	26	104	101, 104	
					65			65
					36			36
					114			114
40 42 2022	1	0	0	0	NA			
19-12-2022 19-12-2022	2	0	1	0	506			506
20-12-2022	1	0	0	0	NA			
20-12-2022		•			102	406	407	
20-12-2022	2	2	2	1	32	125	127	
					89	355	354, 355	
					107			107
					50			50

Note: No further claim (either through online or offline mode) in this regard, shall be entertained by J&K Services Selection Board.

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board Dated: 03-11-2023

03.11.2023

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/54/2022-03 (7057013)

Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for favour of kind information.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for favour of kind information.
- 3. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notice published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu / Kashmir.
- 4. Member ______ (All), J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 6. AO, Jammu/Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 7. P.S. to Chairman, JKSSB, for the information of the Chairman.
- 8. I/C Website, J&K Services Selection Board.